

District:- South 24 Parganas
In the Court of the District Judge at Alipore

Matrimonial Suit No- 1660 /2023 (F. No- 4257 /2023)
CNR No. WBSP01-007860-2023

Present:-Sri Jayanta Koley, District Judge , South 24 Parganas

Smt. Siuli Ghosh

Petitioner

Anup Ghosh

Respondent

Order No-1

Order dt. 02.06.2023

This is an application U/s 13(1)(ia)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act filed by the petitioner/wife. Proper court fees has been paid.

Requisite of notice in both ways put in with process fees.

Register.

The Matrimonial Suit is transferred to the file of the Ld. Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Alipore for disposal.

Fix 03.07.2023 for appearance of the petitioner before the transferee Court.

Office to send the record to the Ld. Transferee Court by the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge
South 24-Parganas
(WB00562)

District Judge
South 24-Parganas
(WB00562)