

**MAT -1660 OF 2023**

Order No. 04 dated 12.10.2023

Petitioner files hazira.AD card and summon report received remarked 'refused' on the envelop. The service is satisfactory.

Today none appear on behalf of the respondent till 12.00 P.M. None appear on repeated calls. The case is fixed for ex-partee

To 30.01.2024 for ex-partee

D/Corrected by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)