

MAT SUIT 1660 of 2023
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 09 dated 06.06.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing as last chance.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed with a direction upon the petitioner to come ready on the next date.

Case is adjourned.

To 03.11.2025 for Ex-parte hearing.

Sd/-

A.D.J (3rd) Alipore.(WB-00742)