

**MAT 1660 OF 2023**  
**Present SRI : Rajesh Chakraborty**

**Order No. 10 dated 03.11.2025 :**

Petitioner is absent with out any steps.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 06.01.2026 for hearing.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore  
**In charge** of ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.  
(WB00764)