

MAT 1660 OF 2023

Order No. 11 dated 06.01.2026 :

Petitioner is absent with out any steps.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 06.03.2026 for show cause by petitioner.

Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(WB00742)